
POS.
POS 
M/F

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' CAT. TEMPO

1 1 BUSIENEI         WILSON         U.S. QUERCIA ROVERETO       S/M 0.33.13
2 2 TANUI ISAAK      KIPROTICH      ASD BRUNI PUBBL. ATL.VOMANO S/M 0.33.16
3 3 LAMACHI          ABDELKEBIR     A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA           S/M 0.33.23
4 4 ZAIN             JAQUAD         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    S/M 0.33.40
5 5 FILALI           TAYEB          ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO   S/M 0.33.48
6 6 CANNATA          LORENZO        C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   S/M 0.34.39
7 7 DI PARDO         LUCIANO        G.A. FIAMME GIALLE          S/M 0.35.05
8 8 IVANYUK          OLEH           A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    S/M 0.35.11
9 9 PERRONE          LORENZO        G.A. FIAMME GIALLE          S/M 0.35.33

10 10 EL MAKHROUT      CHERKAOUI      RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         S/M 0.36.19
11 11 ERRADI           RACHID         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         S/M 0.36.19
12 12 MAAROUF          ABDERRAHIM     RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         S/M 0.37.08
13 13 MALLOZZO         FRANCESCO      POLI GOLFO                  AM  0.37.53
14 1 ASMAE            GHIZLANE       ATL. GRAN SASSO SSD A R.L.  P/F 0.38.27
15 14 MOCCIA           ANDREA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.38.38
16 15 LEONCINI         CLAUDIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.38.56
17 16 PILLA            MARCIANO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.39.02
18 17 CORSETTI         DAVIDE         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           S/M 0.39.08
19 18 LISI             ROBERTO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM40 0.39.28
20 2 LAAROUSSI        KHADIJA        ASD ARCA ATL.AVERSA A.AVER. S/F 0.39.49
21 19 TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM35 0.39.50
22 20 DI MANNO         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM40 0.40.05
23 21 GIORGIO          FRANCO         ATL. TRAINING               MM40 0.40.10
24 22 MERCURI          ENRICO         POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.40.30
25 23 CANALE           STEFANO        CUS CASSINO                 J/M 0.40.53
26 24 GRANDE           MASSIMILIANO   ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.40.58
27 25 SPIRIDIGLIOZZI   ANGELO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.41.00
28 26 VESPIGNANI       MAURO          LBM SPORT TEAM              MM45 0.41.11
29 27 NABLI            LAZHAR         ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM45 0.41.13
30 28 GIONTA           MASSIMO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.41.19
31 29 PESSIA           MARCO          ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.41.20
32 30 LUTRI            STEFANO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.41.31
33 31 FARINA           IGNAZIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.41.47
34 32 PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.03
35 33 GALASSO          ANGELINO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.04
36 34 SORDILLI         ANGELETTO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.42.13
37 35 BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    MM35 0.42.26
38 36 TERRINONI        FABRIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.42.27
39 37 MARROCCO         TONINO         A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM45 0.42.30
40 38 TOMAO            MICHELE        POLI GOLFO                  MM45 0.42.33
41 39 FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.34
42 40 PITTIGLIO        SEBASTIEN      ATL. TRAINING               AM  0.42.40
43 41 CHERUBINI        LEONARDO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.42.44
44 42 CAVALLARO        GIOVANNI       ATL. TRAINING               MM40 0.42.52
45 43 CAPRARO          GUGLIELMO      POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.43.03
46 44 REA              ONORIO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM45 0.43.06
47 45 RIZZA            GIANLUCA       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA S/M 0.43.09
48 46 DE SANTIS        PAOLO          SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM40 0.43.14
49 47 GIANGRANDE       DOMENICO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.43.15
50 48 PARISI           STEFANO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM35 0.43.16
51 49 CAZZORLA         GIANLUIGI      VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.43.21
52 50 BIGNANI          VALTER         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.43.24
53 51 SANTAMARIA       VINCENZO       POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.43.31
54 3 KEPA             EWA            RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         MF45 0.43.33
55 52 BOTTA            ALBERTO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.43.37
56 53 MAZZOLI          ANGELO         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.43.41
57 54 SILVIOLI         DANIELE        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.43.42

3° MEMORIAL "ANTONIO FAVA"
ROCCASECCA (FR) 31 MAGGIO 2009

km 10,500

www.mariomoretti.it



58 55 CICCOLELLA       LUIGI          POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.43.46
59 56 IACOBELLI        MAURO          ASD OSTIA RUNNER AVIS       MM35 0.43.48
60 57 RENZO            GIANCARLO      APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM50 0.43.51
61 58 MANSI            MARCO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.44.13
62 59 TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    MM50 0.44.31
63 60 RONCI            ALDO           G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.44.34
64 61 CIMORELLI        MAURIZIO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.44.51
65 62 D'AMBROGIO       MATTEO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         AM  0.44.52
66 63 GEMMA            PIERLUIGI      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           AM  0.45.01
67 64 DERIU            AGOSTINO       POLI GOLFO                  MM55 0.45.28
68 65 VERARDI          LUIGI          A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM40 0.45.31
69 66 D'ORAZIO         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.45.31
70 67 COLIPI           GIOVANNI       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM40 0.45.32
71 68 RENZI            MASSIMO        ATL. FROSINONE              MM50 0.45.33
72 69 DRAGONE          MARIO          POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.45.33
73 70 GIAMBRA          SANDRO         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.45.34
74 71 CIARALDI         ALBERTO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM45 0.45.36
75 72 TOMAO            ANTONIO        POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.45.38
76 4 BORNASCHELLA     ANNA           ATLETICA VENAFRO            MF35 0.45.39
77 73 NARDONE          MATTEO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        AM  0.45.41
78 74 ARRIGONI         MANUEL         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.45.49
79 75 COLELLA          GINO           ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM45 0.45.57
80 76 COZZOLINO        ANTOINO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.46.01
81 77 CASCHERA         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.46.02
82 78 TULLIO           PAOLO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.46.06
83 79 CICCONE          LUCIANO        LBM SPORT TEAM              MM40 0.46.09
84 5 MARTINELLI       SANDRA         VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          AF  0.46.09
85 80 DI LUCENTE       FABRIZIO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.46.11
86 81 ZANGRILLI        BRUNO          ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        MM60 0.46.13
87 82 CAPUANO          G. BATTISTA    A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    MM55 0.46.19
88 83 D'ANDREA         RENZO          A.S.D. USA S.CLUB AVEZZANO  MM45 0.46.25
89 84 MIELE            ARMANDO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.46.27
90 85 CAPOCCI          RAFFAELE       VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.46.30
91 86 GEREMIA          FRANCO         SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM60 0.46.30
92 87 D'AGUANNO        ANTONIO        ATL. TRAINING               MM50 0.46.35
93 88 MUZZO            ORAZIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.46.35
94 89 LOMBARDI         ANTONIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.46.41
95 90 TERRACCIANO      MASSIMILIANO   ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.46.42
96 91 BISCEGLIA        GUGLIELMO      ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.46.49
97 92 CIOLFI           MAURIZIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           AM  0.46.52
98 93 GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.47.08
99 94 FIORNI           ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM50 0.47.09
100 95 MARINI           FABRIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.47.11
101 96 D'AMICO          ROBERTO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.47.16
102 97 EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM50 0.47.17
103 98 PARISELLI        ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.47.18
104 99 PESCOSOLIDO      PAOLO          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.47.21
105 100 CAPUANO          VITTORIO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA AM  0.47.25
106 101 CASTELLANA       LEONE          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 0.47.26
107 102 CALCE            GIOVANNI       POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.47.35
108 103 GERMANI          VITTORIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.47.51
109 104 D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI AM  0.47.57
110 105 TUR              FRANCESCO      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.47.58
111 106 GARBERO          DARIO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.47.58
112 107 DE FALCO         RUGGERO        POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.48.07
113 108 ZANGRILLI        LUIGI          POLI GOLFO                  MM60 0.48.22
114 109 PIERANTOZZI      FABIO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.48.32
115 110 CACCHIONI        ANTONIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.48.33
116 111 DE CIANTIS       DOMENICO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM50 0.48.35
117 112 PAGLIUCA         DOMENICO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM40 0.48.41
118 113 ARCESE           ERMANNO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM55 0.48.42
119 114 DI PONIO         ANGELO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM50 0.48.50
120 115 CAICEDO BURGOS   FRANKLIN JOHN  G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.48.56
121 116 REA              ANTONIO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.49.02
122 117 FILOSA           GIANLUCA       POLI GOLFO                  AM  0.49.03
123 118 TORTOLANO        GIUSEPPE       APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM45 0.49.03



124 119 BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.49.04
125 120 MARCONE          TONI           APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.49.05
126 121 MARTUCCI         ALDO           POLI GOLFO                  MM45 0.49.07
127 6 GERMANI          LUCIA          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF40 0.49.12
128 122 CAPODANNO        DOMENICO       ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI MM50 0.49.18
129 123 IMPERI           PIETRO PAOLO   G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         P/M 0.49.23
130 124 MAURIZI          MASSIMO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.49.24
131 125 CAVALAGNI        CLAUDIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.49.31
132 126 D'AMICI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    AM  0.49.32
133 127 VALENTE          ARMANDO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.49.37
134 128 PAESANO          CESARE         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.49.42
135 129 DI LAURO         CIRO           ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.50.10
136 130 PELONARA         GINO           G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM65 0.50.19
137 131 FIACCHINO        GIANLUCA       ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.50.22
138 132 DI GIORGIO       ANTONIO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.50.27
139 133 ZONZIN           SERGIO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM45 0.50.34
140 134 DI ROLLO         ANTONIO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA AM  0.50.50
141 135 BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM55 0.50.53
142 136 PIZZUTI          DOMENICO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.50.54
143 137 MARIORENZI       ANTONIO        POLI GOLFO                  MM35 0.50.56
144 138 MARCHESE         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM50 0.50.58
145 139 FIONDA           GIUSEPPE       APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM60 0.51.05
146 140 GIANNETTI        NELLO          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM65 0.51.08
147 141 FERRANTE         GIANCARLO      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.16
148 142 DEL SIGNORE      MARIO          PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.51.18
149 143 TORTOLANO        ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM55 0.51.26
150 144 ZACCARDELLI      MATTEO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         AM  0.51.26
151 145 D'ALESSANDRO     LUCIANO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM50 0.51.29
152 146 GEMMA            FABIO          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM35 0.51.30
153 147 FARES            LORENZO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.51.33
154 148 FRUGIS           MAURIZIO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.51.35
155 149 INTONTI          NAPOLEONE      PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.51.49
156 150 USAI             ROBERTO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.50
157 151 PICA             CARLO ALBERTO  G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.52
158 152 MASSARO          DOMENICO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.51.54
159 153 VIGLIALORO       GIUSEPPE       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.55
160 154 FERRETTI         MASSIMO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.59
161 155 DI FILIPPO       PIETRO         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.52.10
162 156 ARCARO           ANTONIO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.52.13
163 157 TOMMASELLI       STEFANO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.52.14
164 7 DUCHI            LAURA          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AF  0.52.19
165 158 D'AGUANNO        MASSIMO        ATL. TRAINING               MM35 0.52.23
166 159 IACOVACCI        GIORGIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM60 0.52.37
167 160 CARDUCCI         AGOSTINO       OLIMPIA 2004                MM60 0.52.40
168 161 CERRONE          VALENTINO      SORA RUNNERS CLUB           AM  0.52.43
169 162 AGNELLO          FRANCESCO      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.52.44
170 163 PARADISO         VITO           SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.52.44
171 164 LOMBARDOZZI      EMILIO         SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.52.45
172 165 MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM55 0.52.48
173 166 ROFI PALLONE     ENRICO         ATL. TRAINING               MM45 0.52.53
174 167 BUFFONE          FERNANDO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM50 0.52.57
175 168 LANNI            ANTONIO        ATL. TRAINING               MM60 0.52.58
176 169 SARANDREA        AGOSTINO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      AM  0.52.59
177 170 GIANNI           VINCENZO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 0.53.00
178 171 TESTA            ANTONIO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA P/M 0.53.28
179 172 RICCIO           LUCIO          ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.53.34
180 173 DI PALMA         GIANCARLO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM35 0.53.40
181 8 POMPA            SIMONA         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MF40 0.53.45
182 174 CAPRIO           CORNELIO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM60 0.53.52
183 175 ALO'             ANGELO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM50 0.53.56
184 176 CAMPOLI          DOMENICO       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM65 0.54.10
185 177 MELIDEO          GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.54.10
186 178 FIORINI          ENZO           POD. ORO FANTASY            MM45 0.54.11
187 179 CECCOTTI         RINALDO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM60 0.54.12
188 180 PANEBIANCO       RAFFAELE       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM50 0.54.13
189 9 BONFIGLI         ANTONELLA      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF45 0.54.20



190 181 TAGLIONE         MAURIZIO       PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM50 0.54.33
191 182 SCARNATI         CARLO ALBERTO  G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.54.34
192 183 URBINI           IVO            PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM55 0.54.41
193 184 FEDELE           MICHELE        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM35 0.54.46
194 185 CORONA           FRANCO         ATL. CASTELLO SORA          MM65 0.54.51
195 186 DI DONATO        ATTILIO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM45 0.54.56
196 187 ROCHDI           AZIZ           A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON S/M 0.55.08
197 188 BELLACOSA        MAURIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.55.09
198 10 SIGHIERI         SILVIA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF45 0.55.10
199 11 FRANZINO         SABRINA        OLIMPIC MARINA              AF  0.55.11
200 189 PALMA            RICCARDO       OLIMPIC MARINA              MM40 0.55.12
201 190 CORSETTI         WALTER         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM60 0.55.14
202 191 SIMEONE          PASQUALE       POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.55.27
203 192 FOGLIA           LUCIANO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM60 0.55.47
204 193 AZZALI           FULVIO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM35 0.56.13
205 12 NORENKO          NATALIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA VITA        MF40 0.56.18
206 194 GAMBINI          MARCO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.56.23
207 13 ALMONTI          DONATELLA      PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF60 0.56.29
208 195 CICIANI          ENRICO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM50 0.56.30
209 14 CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             MF45 0.56.47
210 196 CASINELLI        VITTORIO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM40 0.57.06
211 15 MAIURI           IVANA          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF50 0.57.08
212 197 IANNUCCI         VITTORIO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 0.57.15
213 16 RAMIERI          JACQUELINE     ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF40 0.57.37
214 198 PESCOSOLIDO      ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.57.38
215 199 BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.57.52
216 200 MASSA            EMILIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM70 0.57.53
217 201 DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM60 0.58.19
218 17 GABRIELI         MADDALENA      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF35 0.58.26
219 202 CAPORRO          ENZO           PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM65 0.58.31
220 203 MATTEI           ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.58.42
221 18 MILONE           MARIA          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF55 0.59.05
222 204 VISCO            CESIDIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM60 0.59.08
223 19 SCALA            ANTONIETTA     PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF35 0.59.35
224 205 DI RUSSO         GIULIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM55 0.59.39
225 206 COLURCIO         RAFFAELE       ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM40 0.59.40
226 20 DEMOFONTI        LORETTA        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF50 0.59.42
227 207 VALERIO          FRANCESCO      PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.59.43
228 208 COSSU            GIOVANNI       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM50 0.59.57
229 209 PORCARI          CLAUDIO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 1.00.40
230 210 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM65 1.00.47
231 211 PETRAROTA        LUCIANO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 1.00.48
232 212 RUSSO            GIUSEPPE       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 1.00.50
233 213 RICCIARDI        NICANDRO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM45 1.00.57
234 214 MOLLICA          ALESSANDRO     PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 1.01.11
235 215 ABBALLE          ANTONIO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 1.01.25
236 216 DI SIENA         GIUSEPPE       ASD OSTIA RUNNER AVIS       MM65 1.02.42
237 21 MOCCHEGIANI      CARPANO GIULIA PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF35 1.03.47
238 217 REALI            CLAUDIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 1.03.48
239 218 DI FOLCO         LUCIANO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 1.03.49
240 219 PAESANO          EUGENIO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM60 1.03.57
241 220 DOMINICI         ANGELO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 1.04.57
242 22 RUSSO            MARISA         A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MF40 1.05.47
243 221 ESPOSITO         GENNARO        POLI GOLFO                  MM60 1.05.49
244 222 GIOIA            COSMO          POLI GOLFO                  MM60 1.05.50
245 23 MATASA           CECILIA        ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI MF45 1.06.43
246 24 RACCUGLIA        SONIA          POLI GOLFO                  AF  1.08.32
247 223 ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         MM35 1.10.34
248 224 COCCIA           GIUSEPPE SEN   PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM65 1.14.37
249 225 DESSI'           ROMANO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 1.17.31



POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' CAT. TEMPO

1  MALLOZZO         FRANCESCO      POLI GOLFO                  AM  0.37.53
2  CORSETTI         DAVIDE         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           S/M 0.39.08
3  CANALE           STEFANO        CUS CASSINO                 J/M 0.40.53
4  GRANDE           MASSIMILIANO   ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.40.58
5  PESSIA           MARCO          ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.41.20
6  PITTIGLIO        SEBASTIEN      ATL. TRAINING               AM  0.42.40
7  RIZZA            GIANLUCA       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA S/M 0.43.09
8  D'AMBROGIO       MATTEO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         AM  0.44.52
9  GEMMA            PIERLUIGI      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           AM  0.45.01

10  NARDONE          MATTEO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        AM  0.45.41
11  ARRIGONI         MANUEL         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.45.49
12  MIELE            ARMANDO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.46.27
13  CIOLFI           MAURIZIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           AM  0.46.52
14  CAPUANO          VITTORIO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA AM  0.47.25
15  D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI AM  0.47.57
16  TUR              FRANCESCO      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.47.58
17  GARBERO          DARIO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.47.58
18  FILOSA           GIANLUCA       POLI GOLFO                  AM  0.49.03
19  IMPERI           PIETRO PAOLO   G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         P/M 0.49.23
20  D'AMICI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    AM  0.49.32
21  VALENTE          ARMANDO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.49.37
22  FIACCHINO        GIANLUCA       ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.50.22
23  DI ROLLO         ANTONIO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA AM  0.50.50
24  ZACCARDELLI      MATTEO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         AM  0.51.26
25  FRUGIS           MAURIZIO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.51.35
26  ARCARO           ANTONIO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.52.13
27  TOMMASELLI       STEFANO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            AM  0.52.14
28  CERRONE          VALENTINO      SORA RUNNERS CLUB           AM  0.52.43
29  SARANDREA        AGOSTINO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      AM  0.52.59
30  TESTA            ANTONIO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA P/M 0.53.28
31  ROCHDI           AZIZ           A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON S/M 0.55.08

1  TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM35 0.39.50
2  GIONTA           MASSIMO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.41.19
3  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    MM35 0.42.26
4  GIANGRANDE       DOMENICO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.43.15
5  PARISI           STEFANO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM35 0.43.16
6  CAZZORLA         GIANLUIGI      VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.43.21
7  MAZZOLI          ANGELO         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.43.41
8  IACOBELLI        MAURO          ASD OSTIA RUNNER AVIS       MM35 0.43.48
9  CIMORELLI        MAURIZIO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.44.51

10  CAPOCCI          RAFFAELE       VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.46.30
11  TERRACCIANO      MASSIMILIANO   ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.46.42
12  D'AMICO          ROBERTO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.47.16
13  PARISELLI        ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.47.18
14  PIERANTOZZI      FABIO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.48.32
15  CAICEDO BURGOS   FRANKLIN JOHN  G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM35 0.48.56
16  MARCONE          TONI           APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.49.05
17  MARIORENZI       ANTONIO        POLI GOLFO                  MM35 0.50.56
18  GEMMA            FABIO          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM35 0.51.30
19  D'AGUANNO        MASSIMO        ATL. TRAINING               MM35 0.52.23
20  RICCIO           LUCIO          ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM35 0.53.34
21  DI PALMA         GIANCARLO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM35 0.53.40
22  FEDELE           MICHELE        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM35 0.54.46
23  AZZALI           FULVIO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM35 0.56.13
24  ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         MM35 1.10.34

1  LEONCINI         CLAUDIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.38.56
2  PILLA            MARCIANO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.39.02
3  LISI             ROBERTO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM40 0.39.28

CLASSIFICA  DI  CATEGORIA



4  DI MANNO         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM40 0.40.05
5  GIORGIO          FRANCO         ATL. TRAINING               MM40 0.40.10
6  SPIRIDIGLIOZZI   ANGELO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.41.00
7  TERRINONI        FABRIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.42.27
8  CAVALLARO        GIOVANNI       ATL. TRAINING               MM40 0.42.52
9  DE SANTIS        PAOLO          SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM40 0.43.14

10  BIGNANI          VALTER         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.43.24
11  SANTAMARIA       VINCENZO       POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.43.31
12  BOTTA            ALBERTO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.43.37
13  RONCI            ALDO           G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.44.34
14  VERARDI          LUIGI          A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM40 0.45.31
15  COLIPI           GIOVANNI       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM40 0.45.32
16  DRAGONE          MARIO          POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.45.33
17  TOMAO            ANTONIO        POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.45.38
18  CASCHERA         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.46.02
19  TULLIO           PAOLO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.46.06
20  CICCONE          LUCIANO        LBM SPORT TEAM              MM40 0.46.09
21  DI LUCENTE       FABRIZIO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.46.11
22  MUZZO            ORAZIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.46.35
23  BISCEGLIA        GUGLIELMO      ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.46.49
24  MARINI           FABRIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.47.11
25  PESCOSOLIDO      PAOLO          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.47.21
26  DE FALCO         RUGGERO        POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.48.07
27  PAGLIUCA         DOMENICO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM40 0.48.41
28  PAESANO          CESARE         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.49.42
29  DI LAURO         CIRO           ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 0.50.10
30  DI GIORGIO       ANTONIO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.50.27
31  INTONTI          NAPOLEONE      PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.51.49
32  MELIDEO          GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.54.10
33  BELLACOSA        MAURIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 0.55.09
34  PALMA            RICCARDO       OLIMPIC MARINA              MM40 0.55.12
35  GAMBINI          MARCO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM40 0.56.23
36  CASINELLI        VITTORIO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM40 0.57.06
37  PESCOSOLIDO      ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.57.38
38  COLURCIO         RAFFAELE       ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM40 0.59.40
39  PORCARI          CLAUDIO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 1.00.40
40  RUSSO            GIUSEPPE       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM40 1.00.50
41  MOLLICA          ALESSANDRO     PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 1.01.11
42  DI FOLCO         LUCIANO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 1.03.49
43  DOMINICI         ANGELO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM40 1.04.57

1  MERCURI          ENRICO         POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.40.30
2  VESPIGNANI       MAURO          LBM SPORT TEAM              MM45 0.41.11
3  NABLI            LAZHAR         ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM45 0.41.13
4  LUTRI            STEFANO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.41.31
5  FARINA           IGNAZIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.41.47
6  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.03
7  GALASSO          ANGELINO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.04
8  MARROCCO         TONINO         A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM45 0.42.30
9  TOMAO            MICHELE        POLI GOLFO                  MM45 0.42.33

10  FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.34
11  CHERUBINI        LEONARDO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.42.44
12  REA              ONORIO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM45 0.43.06
13  SILVIOLI         DANIELE        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.43.42
14  MANSI            MARCO          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.44.13
15  D'ORAZIO         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.45.31
16  GIAMBRA          SANDRO         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.45.34
17  CIARALDI         ALBERTO        ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM45 0.45.36
18  COLELLA          GINO           ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM45 0.45.57
19  COZZOLINO        ANTOINO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.46.01
20  D'ANDREA         RENZO          A.S.D. USA S.CLUB AVEZZANO  MM45 0.46.25
21  CACCHIONI        ANTONIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.48.33
22  REA              ANTONIO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.49.02
23  TORTOLANO        GIUSEPPE       APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM45 0.49.03
24  BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.49.04
25  MARTUCCI         ALDO           POLI GOLFO                  MM45 0.49.07



26  CAVALAGNI        CLAUDIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.49.31
27  ZONZIN           SERGIO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM45 0.50.34
28  PIZZUTI          DOMENICO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.50.54
29  FERRANTE         GIANCARLO      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.16
30  USAI             ROBERTO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.50
31  PICA             CARLO ALBERTO  G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.52
32  MASSARO          DOMENICO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.51.54
33  VIGLIALORO       GIUSEPPE       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.55
34  FERRETTI         MASSIMO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.51.59
35  DI FILIPPO       PIETRO         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.52.10
36  AGNELLO          FRANCESCO      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM45 0.52.44
37  LOMBARDOZZI      EMILIO         SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.52.45
38  ROFI PALLONE     ENRICO         ATL. TRAINING               MM45 0.52.53
39  FIORINI          ENZO           POD. ORO FANTASY            MM45 0.54.11
40  DI DONATO        ATTILIO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM45 0.54.56
41  RICCIARDI        NICANDRO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM45 1.00.57
42  ABBALLE          ANTONIO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 1.01.25

1  MOCCIA           ANDREA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.38.38
2  SORDILLI         ANGELETTO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.42.13
3  CAPRARO          GUGLIELMO      POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.43.03
4  CICCOLELLA       LUIGI          POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.43.46
5  RENZO            GIANCARLO      APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM50 0.43.51
6  TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    MM50 0.44.31
7  RENZI            MASSIMO        ATL. FROSINONE              MM50 0.45.33
8  D'AGUANNO        ANTONIO        ATL. TRAINING               MM50 0.46.35
9  LOMBARDI         ANTONIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.46.41

10  FIORNI           ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM50 0.47.09
11  EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM50 0.47.17
12  CALCE            GIOVANNI       POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.47.35
13  GERMANI          VITTORIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.47.51
14  DE CIANTIS       DOMENICO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM50 0.48.35
15  DI PONIO         ANGELO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM50 0.48.50
16  CAPODANNO        DOMENICO       ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI MM50 0.49.18
17  MAURIZI          MASSIMO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.49.24
18  MARCHESE         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM50 0.50.58
19  D'ALESSANDRO     LUCIANO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM50 0.51.29
20  FARES            LORENZO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.51.33
21  BUFFONE          FERNANDO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM50 0.52.57
22  ALO'             ANGELO         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MM50 0.53.56
23  PANEBIANCO       RAFFAELE       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM50 0.54.13
24  TAGLIONE         MAURIZIO       PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM50 0.54.33
25  SCARNATI         CARLO ALBERTO  G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM50 0.54.34
26  SIMEONE          PASQUALE       POLI GOLFO                  MM50 0.55.27
27  CICIANI          ENRICO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM50 0.56.30
28  BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.57.52
29  MATTEI           ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.58.42
30  COSSU            GIOVANNI       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM50 0.59.57
31  REALI            CLAUDIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 1.03.48

1  DERIU            AGOSTINO       POLI GOLFO                  MM55 0.45.28
2  CAPUANO          G. BATTISTA    A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    MM55 0.46.19
3  GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.47.08
4  CASTELLANA       LEONE          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 0.47.26
5  ARCESE           ERMANNO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM55 0.48.42
6  BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM55 0.50.53
7  DEL SIGNORE      MARIO          PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.51.18
8  TORTOLANO        ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM55 0.51.26
9  PARADISO         VITO           SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.52.44

10  MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM55 0.52.48
11  GIANNI           VINCENZO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 0.53.00
12  URBINI           IVO            PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM55 0.54.41
13  IANNUCCI         VITTORIO       G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 0.57.15
14  DI RUSSO         GIULIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM55 0.59.39
15  VALERIO          FRANCESCO      PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.59.43
16  PETRAROTA        LUCIANO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM55 1.00.48



17  DESSI'           ROMANO         PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 1.17.31

1  ZANGRILLI        BRUNO          ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        MM60 0.46.13
2  GEREMIA          FRANCO         SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM60 0.46.30
3  ZANGRILLI        LUIGI          POLI GOLFO                  MM60 0.48.22
4  FIONDA           GIUSEPPE       APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM60 0.51.05
5  IACOVACCI        GIORGIO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM60 0.52.37
6  CARDUCCI         AGOSTINO       OLIMPIA 2004                MM60 0.52.40
7  LANNI            ANTONIO        ATL. TRAINING               MM60 0.52.58
8  CAPRIO           CORNELIO       ATLETICA VENAFRO            MM60 0.53.52
9  CECCOTTI         RINALDO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM60 0.54.12

10  CORSETTI         WALTER         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM60 0.55.14
11  FOGLIA           LUCIANO        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM60 0.55.47
12  DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM60 0.58.19
13  VISCO            CESIDIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM60 0.59.08
14  PAESANO          EUGENIO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM60 1.03.57
15  ESPOSITO         GENNARO        POLI GOLFO                  MM60 1.05.49
16  GIOIA            COSMO          POLI GOLFO                  MM60 1.05.50

1  PELONARA         GINO           G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MM65 0.50.19
2  GIANNETTI        NELLO          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM65 0.51.08
3  CAMPOLI          DOMENICO       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM65 0.54.10
4  CORONA           FRANCO         ATL. CASTELLO SORA          MM65 0.54.51
5  CAPORRO          ENZO           PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM65 0.58.31
6  PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM65 1.00.47
7  DI SIENA         GIUSEPPE       ASD OSTIA RUNNER AVIS       MM65 1.02.42
8  COCCIA           GIUSEPPE SEN   PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM65 1.14.37
9  MASSA            EMILIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM70 0.57.53

1 F ASMAE            GHIZLANE       ATL. GRAN SASSO SSD A R.L.  P/F 0.38.27
2 F LAAROUSSI        KHADIJA        ASD ARCA ATL.AVERSA A.AVER. S/F 0.39.49
3 F KEPA             EWA            RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         MF45 0.43.33
4 F BORNASCHELLA     ANNA           ATLETICA VENAFRO            MF35 0.45.39
5 F MARTINELLI       SANDRA         VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          AF  0.46.09
6 F GERMANI          LUCIA          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF40 0.49.12
7 F DUCHI            LAURA          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AF  0.52.19
8 F POMPA            SIMONA         ASD CENTRO FITNESS MONTELLO MF40 0.53.45
9 F BONFIGLI         ANTONELLA      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF45 0.54.20

10 F SIGHIERI         SILVIA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF45 0.55.10
11 F FRANZINO         SABRINA        OLIMPIC MARINA              AF  0.55.11
12 F NORENKO          NATALIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA VITA        MF40 0.56.18
13 F ALMONTI          DONATELLA      PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF60 0.56.29
14 F CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             MF45 0.56.47
15 F MAIURI           IVANA          ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF50 0.57.08
16 F RAMIERI          JACQUELINE     ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF40 0.57.37
17 F GABRIELI         MADDALENA      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF35 0.58.26
18 F MILONE           MARIA          G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF55 0.59.05
19 F SCALA            ANTONIETTA     PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF35 0.59.35
20 F DEMOFONTI        LORETTA        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF50 0.59.42
21 F MOCCHEGIANI      CARPANO GIULIA PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF35 1.03.47
22 F RUSSO            MARISA         A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MF40 1.05.47
23 F MATASA           CECILIA        ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI MF45 1.06.43
24 F RACCUGLIA        SONIA          POLI GOLFO                  AF  1.08.32


